506712523 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6759341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BORAL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	06/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORAL RESOURCES LLC	
Street Address:	200 MANSELL COURT EAST	
Internal Address:	#310	
City:	ROSWELL	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6695902
Patent Number:	6916863
Patent Number:	7879926
Patent Number:	7329397
Patent Number:	7407546
Patent Number:	7691350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 20280883550
Email: acox@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00206-0999-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER M. COX
SIGNATURE:	/Amber M. Cox/

506712523 PATENT REEL: 056526 FRAME: 0480

DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Agreement of Merger of BMT into Boral Resources LLC-6-30-2018 00708990#page1.tif source=Agreement of Merger of BMT into Boral Resources LLC-6-30-2018 00708990#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056526 FRAME: 0481

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

OF

BORAL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO BORAL RESOURCES LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

THIS AGREEMENT OF MERGER is adopted by **BORAL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC** (the "Merging Entity"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, by action of its sole member, and is also adopted by **BORAL RESOURCES LLC** ("Boral Resources"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, by action of its sole member.

- I. The Merging Entity and Boral Resources shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, be merged with and into a single limited liability company, to wit, Boral Resources LLC, which shall be the surviving entity at the effective time and date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving entity," and which shall continue to exist as said surviving entity under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The separate existence of the Merging Entity, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving entity," shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving entity.
- 3. The present Operating Agreement of the surviving entity will be the Operating Agreement of said surviving entity and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. Upon consummation of the merger, all of the membership interests of the Merging Entity which are outstanding immediately prior to the merger shall be cancelled.
- 5. The managers of the Merging Entity and the managers and officers of Boral Resources LLC, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Agreement and Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

PATENT REEL: 056526 FRAME: 0482 THIS AGREEMENT OF MERGER is executed to be effective as of the 30th day of June, 2018.

MERGING ENTITY:

BORAL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:______Oren Post, Manager

SURVIVING ENTITY:

BORAL RESOURCES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Ernest C. McLean, Manager